
Saturday, July 24TY Gun
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News10. 0 Wevolions: Kev. s. Clark
10.20 For My Lady12.0 Lunch musie (129.15 and1.15 po. LONDON NEWS)3. 0 unning Commentary onRugby football match (relayedfrom Eden Park)
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results6. 0 Children’s session646 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7 Local hews service7.16 Topical talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Minneapolis Symphony Orches-tra,
Kreisieriana: "Love's Joy,""Viennese Caprice," "ChineseDrum"
7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Studio recital by theCarina Trio (vocal),"Annie Laurie’ (arr. Macpher-son), "Ye Banks and Braes"(arr. Fletcher), "Summer ts a-
Coming In" (43th

Vee taet
arr,

French), "Cherry Ripe" (Rober-ton)
8.12 Eileen Joyce (piano)8.20 Studio recital by Freder-ick Cocks (tenor),"Neapolitan Lové Song’ (Her-bert), "At Dawning" (Cadman),"The Lost Chord" (Sullivan)$32 ida Haendel (violin),"Tzigane" (Ravel)8.40 Studio recital by JoyceClough (mezzo-contraito),in songs of the Hebrides"Land of Heart’s Desire,"
"Eriskay Love Lilt," "Pullingthe Sea Dulse," "A Barra LoveLilt," "The Island Herdmaia"(Kennedy -Fraser)852 Boston Promenade Orcnes-
rat
8. 0 Neweree! with Commentary8.26 Variety, featuring Light
Opera Company, Isador Good-on pie hera Company,Gems from (deroven)
8.38 Isador Goodman (piano),"Nightbirds" Selection (Strauss) ,
"Blueberry Hil" (Rose)8.46 Gillie Potter (humorous
monologue)53 Tommy Dorsey and hisOrchestra
10. 0 Sports summary10.60 War Review
41. 0 LONDON NEWs
11.20 CLOBE DOW

N/> AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m

8. Op.m. Light musical pro-gramme
. 0-6.0 Light music46 "Drama in Cameo"
0 Radio Reviie, With "NiggerMinstrels"? at 8.30
8. 0 Music from the Masters:
Amsterdam Orchestra, ‘"‘Alceste"’Overture (Siuck)
9. 9 Curzon (piano), andueen’s Hall Orchestra, "Wan-erer" Fantasia, Op. 15 (Schu-bert-Liszt)9.33 Heinrich Schlusnus (bart-tone)
9.41 Boyd Nee! String Orches-
tra, "Rakastava" (Sibelius)
9.54 Szigeti (violin), "Cap-riol"’ Suite (Warloeck-Szigeti)10.0 Toye and New Sym-
peony rehestra, "SummerNight on the River" (Delius)10. 6 Dorothy Helmrich
10.18 Barlow and the Golumbia
Broadcastin Symphony, "LesEolides" ymphonic Poem(Franck)
10.30 Close down

24 Md AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m
1. Op.m. Light orchestral ses-sion2.0 Piano selections
5.48
Organ Selections

3. Relay League Footbal! fromCarlaw Park
$ QO MiscellaneousA Sporte resulte, Gordonutter
8. 0 Dance session
11. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Morning Star10.10 bevotional Service10.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "TheWoman Without a Name"
1 "Just Folks’: A series of
BBC Talks by Margaret Rawl-ings, the well-known EnglishActress
12. 0 Lunch music (12°15 and1.15 p.mn., LONDON NEWS)3.28 10 3.30 Time signals3. 0 Relay of Rugby Footballfrom Athletic Park
4. 0 Sports Results6. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON.~DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Four Hands: Two Pianos, fea-turing John Parkin and Peter
resyVocalist: Doreen Calvert
(Studio Presentation)
7 What the American Com-
mentators Say
» O "A Fantasy in Blue"Fred Hartley’s Quintet8. 6 ‘Search for a Playwright"8.31 "The Bright Horizon"A Musical Extravaganza
(A Humphrey Bishop Produc-tion)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Chamber Music Society ofLower Basin Street
9.40 Jazz in America — oe
Pelee

VU NZ. News for the WN.2,.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. & T. Department's Short-wave Station ZLT7 on 6.715
megacycles, 44.67 metres)10.10 Sports Results
10.20 Make Belleve Ballroom
Time
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.220 CLOSE DOWN

WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m

. 0-4.30 p.m. Recorded musical
rogramme, during relay of
ugby Football by 2YA ;B. O Variety
@. O Dinner musie7.0 After dinner musie
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Menuhin (violin) and Paris Sym-
yhony Orchestra, Concerto No.in G Major, K.216° (Mozart)8.26 Tito Sehipa (tenor)8.29 Chicago

Bl es ord Orch-estra, Suite in F. Sharp Minor,
Op. 19 (Dohnanyi)8.53 Madeleine Gresle (80-
rano)
.56 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, "Arkansaw Traveller"(arr. Guion)
9. 0 Music from the Theatre:
eae Humoured Ladies" (Scar-atti)
9.23 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-tone) with Orchestra andx "Farewell" (from "Songsof the Fleet’) (Stanford)
9.27 .State Opera Orchestra,"Suite Bulgare,’> Op. 91 (Wladl-eerof)
9.47 Boyd Neel String Orches-
ye. Concerto Gross No. 7 (Han-e )
10. O In quiet mood10.30 Close down °

BYD. WELLINGTON:

990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. You Asked For It ses-sion
From Listeners to Listeners
10. 0 Close down

227 (53 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s sessio
7.80 Sports results and reviews8. 0 Music, mirth and melody —9. 0 Station notices
an 2 RecordingsO Close down

WAH | NAPIER |

750 ke 395m -_
7. 0&845a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.in., LONDON NEWS)
5. O Tea Dance
6.30 Round the World witb
Father Time
5.45 Light music
6. 0 Rhythm all the Time
6.156 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station atinouncements
Rugby Results
Pes
Gallantry": Patrick King,

7. 0 After dinner musicne Topical Talk from ‘the
BB
"The Hunchback of Ben

7.48 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 The Philadelphia Orches-tra, "A Night on a_ Bare
Mountain" (Moussorgsky)8. 8 Osear Natzke (basa).
"Song of the Volga Boatman’
(Koenemann), ‘Myself When
Young" (Lehmann)8.16 Eileen Joyce (piano), "Tothe Spring," "Summer's End,"
"Rustle of Spring," ‘"SeherzoImpromptu" (Grieg)
8. Webster Booth (tenor)
and Denis Noble (baritone),
"Watchman, What or the
Night?" (Sargeant)
8.30 Command Performance,
U.S.A. (Compere, Edward
Arnold) |8. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.26 "The Woman in Black’
9.47 Mantovani (violin) and
Sidney. Torch (organ)
10. 0 Close down

WANEPirae
a3 p.m. ‘Listeners’ Own ses-sion"8.0 Marek Weber’s Orchestra:
"Chocolate Soldier" selection(0. Straus)
8.10 "The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall"
8. 1 Dance music by FrankieMasters and his Orchestra
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

Fees eR
7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.16 "Out of the Silence"
7.42 Variety8. 0 Light Concert Programme8.30 Your Favourite Dance Band
9. 2 Old time dance music
9.30 Modern dance programme
0. 0 Close downa

3 y 720 kc. 416m. |

6.
o.
30, 8.45 a.m. London News
isg. For My LadyDevotional service
Orchestral , music

412.0 Luneb musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 on Rugbyfootball match (relayed

=
from

Lancaster Park)
4.30 Sports resulta
Rhythm and Melody
5. O Children's session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by War
Review) :

7. 0 Local news service7.16 Topical war talks from the
BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Great Music: U.S.A, Programme7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
8.23 George Scott Wood ano
his Salon Orchestra,"Dainty Debutante’ (Wood

)"Happy and Glorious’: a
programme inspired by the his-
tory of the National Anthem (A
BBC production)

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Neéwsreel with Commentary9.25 Columbia Salon Orchestra,"Pale Moon" (Logan)
9.28 From the Studio: James
Duffy (irish tenor),
"Noreen, Maureen’ (Gox), "ThePride of Tipperary" (Lockhead) |"Oft in the Stilly Night’(Moore), "Rose o’ Day"(Lewis), "The Football Match"
(trad.)
9.41 BBC Theatre Orchestra9.49 Light Opera Company,"The Student Prince’ vocal!
gems (Romberg)9.38 Mantovani and his Orches-
tra,
"Donkey Serenade" (Friml)0. Sports results10.16 Dance music
10.60 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc 250 m.

2.45 p.m. Saturday Matinee
5. 0 Early evening melodies6. 0 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Symphonic programme:Beecham and London Philhar-
monic Orchestra, "Tannbauser’
Overture (Wagner)8.15 Francis Russell. (tenor)
8.19 Myra Hess with Orchestra
conducted by Goehr, Concertoin A Minor, Op. 54 (Schumann)8.53 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)8.55 E.LA.R. Symphony Or-
chestra, Moment Musical, Op.
94, No. 3 (Schubert)9. 1 Russian Composers:Fiedler and Boston Promenade
Orchestra, Capriccio Italien,Op. 45
9.16 Carlo Drago-lrzie (bari-
tone), with orchestra, Romanceof the Prince, "When YouChoose Me as Your Husband"(from "Pique Dame’’) (Tchat-kovski)9.20 Albert Coates and London
Symphony Orchestra, "CzarSultan" Sulte No. 3 (Rimsky-
Korsakofr)9.28 Rachmaninoff and the
Philadelphia Orchestra, Sym-
phony No. 3 in A Minor, Op. 44(Rachmaninoff)10.3 Retrospect10.30 Close down

|S37g[F2 GREYMOUTH
7. 0, 845 a.m. London News8.0 Morning musie
12. 0. Lunch music (12.15 and
ie." et LONDON NEWS)ugby football comment."is (relayed from Rugby Park)
5. Merry Melodies
5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Parker of the Yard"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.67 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.15 A topical talk from BBC
7.30 "Miscellany
7.45 What the American

Ccom-mentators Sa
8. "Team ork’"’824 Arthur Young and Reginald
Foresythe (pianists), "AnythingGoes" Selection
3.30 "Show of Shows": Featur-
ing Minnie Love
9. 0 Newsreel with gga age2a Jesse Crawford at theanAy Songs of the Weaet
9.50 Andre Kostelanetz and Or-
chestra
10. 0 Close down

L MV/ DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Serial; "Girlof the
Lunch music (12,15 and3-_ pm, LONDON NEWS)Commentary onPacnier Rugby Match (relay fromCarisbrook)

5.46 Dinner musio (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Locai News Service
7.46 =lopicul Talks from the
BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Louts Katzman’s Orchestra,"Love in a Bunch of Roses’
(McDonald)
7.34 Frank Titterton (tenor)
7.40 Lilly Gyenes and 20 Hun
gariaun Gipsy Girls,
‘Rakoczy Mareb" (Liszt)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Recorded Light Orchestra:
and Ballads
8. 6 From the Studio, EstelleBurnard (soprano),"Absence" (Easthope Martin)"My Laddie" (W. Thayer)
8.12 Albert W. Ketelbey’s Concert Orchestra,"Three Fanciful Etchings" (Ket-
elbey)8.28 Oleanders Negro Quartet8.36 Debroy Somers Bana,"The Desert Song" Selection
(Romberg)8.44 From the Studio, EstelleBurnard (soprano),
"Open Your Window to theMorn’ (Phillips), "Thinking otThee" (Caro Roma)
8.50 Fiedler and Boston Pro
menade Orchestra
"Marche Slav" (Tchatkovski)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newesreel with Commentary9.26 An Old Time Dance Pro
gramme by Muriel Caddie andthe Revellere Dance Band
The Band:Waltz: "The Skaters" (Waidteufel)
9.33 George Formby (vocalcomic),
"Frank on His Tank"
9.36 The Band:
"Teddy Bears’ Picnic’ (Braton)
9.43 Wish Wynne (vocal comic)
9.46 The Band:
Albert’s Quadrilles (arr. Hall)
10. 0 Sports Summary
10.10 The Band:
Highland Schottische (Mackie)
10.16 Arthur Askey (vocalcomic),
"Panny. Fanny" (Sarony)10.18 The Band:
Varsoviana. "Silver Lake" (Mont-
gomery)
10.37 Ronald Frankau (voca)
comic),"A Story"10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON cone11.20. CLOSE DOW

ZNVO tote’ denn
1.30 p.m. Recorded musical
progresniae

during relay of
Lugby football by 4YA
6. 0 Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music7.45 "Oliver Twist’
8. 0 Variety8.30 ‘Tales of the Silver Grey-hound’
9. 0 Band music
10. O Classical music10.30 Close down

aWw/ 72 INVERCARGILL
.

€80 ke 3 441-m.
7. 0, 8.46 a.m. London News11,me.For My Lady: "Girl of the
11 OO ‘Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour12.0 Lunch music BH

|
ana

sb p.m., LONDON NEWS)5, 0 Saturday Special6. 0 ‘"Memories of Hawaii"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 "Dividends" Medley: MlaLivschakofm’s Orchestra
6.50 To-day’s sporte results7. 0 Accordiana7.15 New feéleases
7.30 Screen Snapshots745 What the American Com-
ae eg
oh Say8.0 Dance hour (new releases)8.57 Station notices

"9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 Late sporting9.28 For the Musica!’ Connols-
seur; "Matthias the Painter"
Hindemith). The Ptitladelphiarehestra (Eugene Ormandy:10. 0 Close


